required, necessary, convenient or appropriate in connection with the 
Intercompany Advance Agreement or to otherwise give effect to any of 
the foregoing Resolutions. 

29 October Authority for the Corporation to secure a loan from Visayan Surety & 
Insurance Corporation in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Million Pesos 
( P 150,000,000.00) which the Corporation will use for its working capital 
requirements; Designation of the Corporation’s Chairman of the Board, 
DENNIS A. UY, as the authorized representative / signatory of the 
Corporation for the Promissory Notes and other documents which